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Pricing
Professional Services

Arranging and co-ordination of all details and services
Holding Facility

Preparation and filing of all permits and forms

Transfer from place of death (within 40km)*

Adult Cremation Fee at Pleasantview Crematorium

Cash Disbursements

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee - Registration
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee - Cremation
Municipal Registration Fee

Coroner's Fee

* Transportation - Mileage is charged after 40km

Total Service Fee

Code

60241
55477

55303

55304

52002

55223

Price

$375.00

$100.00

$100.00

$275.00

$850.00

$525.00

$30.00
$30.00
$22.50
$75.00

$2.25/km

*No HST
*No HST
*No HST
*No HST



Caskets & Urns

CASKETS

Standard, Low Sided, Medium Density Fiberboard, No Finish, No Interior, Carboard Top

Oversized Standard, Low Sided, Medium Density Fiberboard, No Finish, No Interior, Cardboard Top
MDF Cremation Box, Medium Density Fiberboard, One Piece Top, No Finish, No Interior

Novato, Engineered Wood, Light Brown Finish, Crepe Interior

Columba Amber, Engineered Wood, Amber Laminated Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior

Poppy, Natural Engineered Wood, Light Brown, Crepe Interior

Delray, Select Hardwood, Brown, Rosetan Crepe Interior Dual Overlay (Lace and Shirred)

Freelton Select, Select Wood, Brown, White Satin Interior

URNS

Nambi Essence, Non-tarnishing cast metal alloy 11 x 7 x 10.5

Blue Butterfly Cloisonne, Sheet copper with hand-applied enamel finish 8.38 x 8.38 x8.38

Unity Bronze, 64-ounce sheet bronze with removable interior panel, 9.75 x 6.13 x 8.06

Mason Cherry, Handcrafted cherry wood with Victorian Cherry stain, 11.75 x 9.75 x 8.33

Autumn Leaves Bronze, Brass metal, bronze colour with leaves accent; 10.25 x 6.5

Autumn Leaves Midnight, Brass metal, midnight blue colour with leaves accent, 10.25 x 6.5

Blessings Lavender, Brass and alloy metals, lavender coloured with silver accents, 11 x 7

Blessings Pearl, Brass and alloy metals, pearl coloured with silver accents, 11 x 7

Love Heart, Heart shaped, pearl coloured aluminum with heart Swarovski crystal, 8 x 9.5 x 8

Monarch Platinum, Brass with a natural and silver finish 7.25 x 11

Sheesham Wood, Exotic hardwood with hand carved top and dark cherry finish, 9 x 7 x 4.5

Waterlily & Dragon Flies, Dark blue with dragon fly and waterlily design, constructed of resin, 9.75 x 7.75
Craftsman, MDF with bamboo highlight construction, dark and light finishes, 5.5 x 10.75 x 9.62

Rose Ceramic, White ceramic urn with pink floral design; 7 x 10

Mother of Pearl, Polished cast brass urn with white pearl mosaic design; 9 x 6.9

Aria Dolphins, Brass urn with hand-engraved dolphin images, sky blue finish with brass details, 10.6 x 6.6
Aria Wheat, Brass urn with hand-engraved wheat image, dark bronze, finish with silver trim; 10.6 x 6.6
Tree of Life, Brass urn with hand-engraved tree of life image, deep green finish with brass trim; 10.6 x 6.6
Natural Companion, Wood laminate material with natural wood high polish finish, 9.7 x 8.3 x 7.5

Amber Companion, Wood laminate material with natural wood high polish, finish; 9.7 x 8.3 x 7.5

Round Marble, Natural white marbble urn with classic detailing; 11 x 7.5

Elite Pink Cloisonne, Metal urn with enamel decoration; 10.25 x 6.75

Modern Companion, MDF with bamboo highlights, dark cherry finish with photo frame, 10 x 11.5 x 8.25

KEEPSAKE URNS
A variety of models and sizes, crafted from various materials by Commemorate Group, Batesville Canada
and Butterworth Urns, all in-stock keepsake urns:

Supplier
Vanderwegen
Vanderwegen
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville

Supplier
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville
Batesville
Commemorate
Commemorate
Commemorate
Commemorate
Commemorate
Commemorate
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth

Code
60065

Model
SCC115
0SCC115
245439
279183
274528
274527
146853
195869

Model
Display Model
270109
148358
220317
A241
A125
A298
A290
A1003
A251
6210
1860WD
1730
1810RC
3002
5270DF
5270WT
5270TL
8060NA
8060AM
1470BT
3210PK
1720PH

Price Range
$95.00 - $150.00

Code

95501
95502
56346
93839
93840
93904
93154
33816

Code

41070
41070
41855
56093
61160
61160
41070
41070
41070
41070
61150
61160
61160
61160
41070
41070
41070
41070
41936
41936
41936
41936
41936

Price
$295.00
$495.00
$745.00
$1,045.00
$1,045.00
$1,345.00
$2,095.00
$2,595.00

Price

$595.00
$595.00
$895.00
$925.00
$495.00
$495.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$395.00
$495.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$595.00
$695.00
$695.00
$695.00
$695.00
$695.00



Additional Items

Additional ltems

Removal of implanted device

Transportation - Mileage is charged after 40km

Additional Staff for Transfer as required

Cremated Remains Refundable Deposit Fee Per Day — Maximum charge of $350
Composition & Submission of Obituary (Publication Charges per word are additional)
Aftercare and Estate Settlement Service

Additional Proof of Death Certificates (10)

Custom Stationary Package

Refrigerated Holding Fee per day

Basic Sanitary Care

Code

55473

556223

56069

60747

16076

95236

55458

60283

94426

55305

Price
$195.00
$2.25/km
$175.00
$20/day
$125.00
$495.00
$100.00
$395.00
$150.00

$495.00



Funding, Payment & Financing Options

Payment Terms at Time of Need

The PURCHASER promises to pay the balance due to the COMPANY in full on the date of this
Agreement. If payment in full is not received in full a charge of 2% compounded per month (26.82%
per annum) will be applied to any balance due, until full payment is received. Cash, cheque, credit,
debit, and online banking payment options are accepted methods of payment. Taxes as applicable.

Pre-Planning Payment Options

Please speak with your Funeral Director about funding payment and financing options, i.e. Trust or
Insurance when arranging a funeral in advance of need. Cash, cheque, credit, and debit are
accepted methods of payment. Taxes as applicable. A finance charge will only be applicable when a
purchaser opts for an installment payment plan. This charge represents an annualized percentage
rate of prime + 1.5%. Taxes as applicable

Additional information about these funding, payment and financing options is available upon
request.



Affiliated Locations

Ajax
McEachnie Funeral Home
Pineridge Cemetery

Amherstburg
James H. Sutton Funeral Home

Ancaster
Cremation Basics Hamilton
Dodsworth & Brown Ancaster Chapel

Belle River
Melady Funeral Home

Belleville
Burke Funeral Home
Cremation Basics Belleville

Brampton
Brampton Funeral Home & Cemetery
Scott Funeral Home Brampton Chapel

Brantford
Toll Funeral Home

Burlington

Burlington Memorial Gardens

Cremation Basics Burlington

Dodsworth & Brown Funeral Home Burlington Chapel

Etobicoke
Glendale Funeral Home & Cemetery

Fonthill
Cremation Basics Niagara
Pleasantview Funeral Home & Cemetery

Glenburnie (Kingston)

Cremation Basics Kingston

Glenhaven Memorial Gardens

Kingston Cataraqui Cremation Services

Goderich
McCallum & Palla Funeral Home

Gormley
Cremation Basics GTA
Highland Hills Funeral Home & Cemetery

Hamilton

Dodsworth & Brown Funeral Home Robinson Chapel
L.G. Wallace Funeral Home

White Chapel Memorial Gardens

Kanata
Kelly Funeral Home Kanata Chapel

Kingston

Gordon F. Tompkins Funeral Home Central Chapel
Gordon F. Tompkins Funeral Home Township Chapel
Robert J. Reid & Sons Funeral Home

Kitchener (Breslau)
Cremation Basics Kitchener
Memory Gardens Funeral Home & Cemetery

London

Cremation Basics London

Forest Lawn Funeral Home & Cemetery
Memorial Funeral Home

Markham
Highland Funeral Home Markham Chapel

Midland
Cremation Basics Midland
Nicholls Funeral Home

Mississauga
Scott Funeral Home Mississauga Chapel

Nepean
Kelly Funeral Home Barrhaven Chapel

Newmarket
Taylor Funeral Home

North York
Highland Memory Gardens

Oakville
Glen Oaks Cemetery & Funeral Home
Oakview Funeral Home

Oldcastle

Greenlawn Memorial Gardens
Victoria Memorial Gardens
Victoria Greenlawn Funeral Home

Orleans
Kelly Funeral Home Orleans Chapel

Ottawa

Capital Funeral Home & Cemetery
Cremation Basics Ottawa

Kelly Funeral Home Carling Chapel
Kelly Funeral Home Somerset Chapel
Kelly Funeral Home Walkley Chapel

Penetanguishene
Penetanguishene Funeral Home



Peterborough

Cremation Basics Peterborough
Nisbett Funeral Home
Peterborough Cremation services
Rosemount Memorial Gardens

Scarborough

Highland Funeral Home Scarborough Chapel
McDougall & Brown Funeral Home Scarborough Chapel
Resthaven Memorial Gardens

St. Catharines
Butler Funeral Home Niagara Chapel

Stoney Creek
Chapel Hill Memorial Gardens

Stouffville
ONeill Funeral Home

Tecumseh
Cremation Basics Windsor
Marcotte Funeral Home

Thuder Bay

Cremation Basics Thunder Bay
Harbourview Funeral Centre
Jenkens Funeral Home

Sunset Memorial Gardens

Toronto
Lynett Funeral Home
Scott Funeral Home West Toronto Chapel

Welland
J.J. Patterson & Sons Funeral Residence
Welland Cremation Service

Whitby
Mount Lawn Funeral Home & Cemetery

Windsor

Janisse Funeral Home

Morris Sutton Funeral Home

Simple Choice Cremation Centre - East

Simple Choice Cremation Centre - South
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - Central Chapel
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - Banwell Chapel
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - South Chapel

Woodbridge
Glenview Memorial Gardens
Scott Funeral Home Woodbridge Chapel



