

Welland Cremation Service

by Arbor Memorial Inc.

Price List

5-Dec-23

Karen Guttin
Managing Director
Phone: (905) 735-7957

19 Young Street, Suite 202, Welland, ON, L3B 4C5

Proudly Canadian



Owned & Operated by Arbor Memorial Inc.

Pricing

Professional Services	Code	Price	
Arranging and co-ordination of all details and services	6024	\$375.00	
Holding Facility	55477	\$100.00	
Preparation and filing of all permits and forms	55303	\$100.00	
Transfer from place of death (within 40km)*	55304	\$275.00	
	Total Service Fee	\$850.00	
Adult Cremation Fee at Pleasantview Crematorium	52002	2 \$525.00	
Cash Disbursements			
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee - Registration		\$30.00	*No HST
Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee - Cremation		\$30.00	*No HST
Municipal Registration Fee		\$22.50	*No HST
Coroner's Fee		\$75.00	*No HST
* Transportation - Mileage is charged after 40km	55223	3 \$2.25/km	

Caskets & Urns

CACKETO	C	M- 4-1	0-4-	Deles
<u>CASKETS</u>	Supplier Vanderwegen	Model SCC115	Code 95501	Price
Standard, Low Sided, Medium Density Fiberboard, No Finish, No Interior, Carboard Top	Vanderwegen			\$295.00
Oversized Standard, Low Sided, Medium Density Fiberboard, No Finish, No Interior, Cardboard Top	Batesville	OSCC115 245439	95502 56346	\$495.00
MDF Cremation Box, Medium Density Fiberboard, One Piece Top, No Finish, No Interior	Batesville			\$745.00
Novato, Engineered Wood, Light Brown Finish, Crepe Interior	Batesville	279183	93839	\$1,045.00
Columba Amber, Engineered Wood, Amber Laminated Finish, Rosetan Crepe Interior		274528	93840	\$1,045.00
Poppy, Natural Engineered Wood, Light Brown, Crepe Interior	Batesville	274527	93904	\$1,345.00
Delray, Select Hardwood, Brown, Rosetan Crepe Interior Dual Overlay (Lace and Shirred)	Batesville	146853	93154	\$2,095.00
Freelton Select, Select Wood, Brown, White Satin Interior	Batesville	195869	33816	\$2,595.00
<u>URNS</u>	Supplier	Model	Code	Price
Nambi Essence, Non-tarnishing cast metal alloy 11 x 7 x 10.5	Batesville	Display Model	41070	\$595.00
Blue Butterfly Cloisonne, Sheet copper with hand-applied enamel finish 8.38 x 8.38 x8.38	Batesville	270109	41070	\$595.00
Unity Bronze, 64-ounce sheet bronze with removable interior panel, 9.75 x 6.13 x 8.06	Batesville	148358	41855	\$895.00
Mason Cherry, Handcrafted cherry wood with Victorian Cherry stain, 11.75 x 9.75 x 8.33	Batesville	220317	56093	\$925.00
Autumn Leaves Bronze, Brass metal, bronze colour with leaves accent; 10.25 x 6.5	Commemorate	A241	61160	\$495.00
Autumn Leaves Midnight, Brass metal, midnight blue colour with leaves accent, 10.25 x 6.5	Commemorate	A125	61160	\$495.00
Blessings Lavender, Brass and alloy metals, lavender coloured with silver accents, 11 x 7	Commemorate	A298	41070	\$595.00
Blessings Pearl, Brass and alloy metals, pearl coloured with silver accents, 11 x 7	Commemorate	A290	41070	\$595.00
Love Heart, Heart shaped, pearl coloured aluminum with heart Swarovski crystal, 8 x 9.5 x 8	Commemorate	A1003	41070	\$595.00
Monarch Platinum, Brass with a natural and silver finish 7.25 x 11	Commemorate	A251	41070	\$595.00
Sheesham Wood, Exotic hardwood with hand carved top and dark cherry finish, 9 x 7 x 4.5	Butterworth	6210	61150	\$395.00
Waterlily & Dragon Flies, Dark blue with dragon fly and waterlily design, constructed of resin, 9.75 x 7.75	Butterworth	1860WD	61160	\$495.00
Craftsman, MDF with bamboo highlight construction, dark and light finishes, 5.5 x 10.75 x 9.62	Butterworth	1730	61160	\$595.00
Rose Ceramic, White ceramic urn with pink floral design; 7 x 10	Butterworth	1810RC	61160	\$595.00
Mother of Pearl, Polished cast brass urn with white pearl mosaic design; 9 x 6.9	Butterworth	3002	41070	\$595.00
Aria Dolphins, Brass urn with hand-engraved dolphin images, sky blue finish with brass details, 10.6 x 6.6	Butterworth	5270DF	41070	\$595.00
Aria Wheat, Brass urn with hand-engraved wheat image, dark bronze, finish with silver trim; 10.6 x 6.6	Butterworth	5270WT	41070	\$595.00
Tree of Life, Brass urn with hand-engraved tree of life image, deep green finish with brass trim; 10.6 x 6.6	Butterworth	5270TL	41070	\$595.00
Natural Companion, Wood laminate material with natural wood high polish finish, 9.7 x 8.3 x 7.5	Butterworth	8060NA	41936	\$695.00
Amber Companion, Wood laminate material with natural wood high polish, finish; 9.7 x 8.3 x 7.5	Butterworth	8060AM	41936	\$695.00
Round Marble, Natural white marbble urn with classic detailing; 11 x 7.5	Butterworth	1470BT	41936	\$695.00
Elite Pink Cloisonne, Metal urn with enamel decoration; 10.25 x 6.75	Butterworth	3210PK	41936	\$695.00
Modern Companion, MDF with bamboo highlights, dark cherry finish with photo frame, 10 x 11.5 x 8.25	Butterworth	1720PH	41936	\$695.00

Code 60065

Price Range \$95.00 - \$150.00

KEEPSAKE URNS

A variety of models and sizes, crafted from various materials by Commemorate Group, Batesville Canada and Butterworth Urns, all in-stock keepsake urns:

Additional Items

Additional Items	Code	Price
Removal of implanted device	55473	\$195.00
Transportation - Mileage is charged after 40km	55223	\$2.25/km
Additional Staff for Transfer as required	56069	\$175.00
Cremated Remains Refundable Deposit Fee Per Day – Maximum charge of \$350	60747	\$20/day
Composition & Submission of Obituary (Publication Charges per word are additional)	16076	\$125.00
Aftercare and Estate Settlement Service	95236	\$495.00
Additional Proof of Death Certificates (10)	55458	\$100.00
Custom Stationary Package	60283	\$395.00
Refrigerated Holding Fee per day	94426	\$150.00
Basic Sanitary Care	55305	\$495.00

Funding, Payment & Financing Options

Payment Terms at Time of Need

The PURCHASER promises to pay the balance due to the COMPANY in full on the date of this Agreement. If payment in full is not received in full a charge of 2% compounded per month (26.82% per annum) will be applied to any balance due, until full payment is received. Cash, cheque, credit, debit, and online banking payment options are accepted methods of payment. Taxes as applicable.

Pre-Planning Payment Options

Please speak with your Funeral Director about funding payment and financing options, i.e. Trust or Insurance when arranging a funeral in advance of need. Cash, cheque, credit, and debit are accepted methods of payment. Taxes as applicable. A finance charge will only be applicable when a purchaser opts for an installment payment plan. This charge represents an annualized percentage rate of prime + 1.5%. Taxes as applicable

Additional information about these funding, payment and financing options is available upon request.

Affiliated Locations

Ajax

McEachnie Funeral Home Pineridge Cemetery

Amherstburg

James H. Sutton Funeral Home

Ancaster

Cremation Basics Hamilton

Dodsworth & Brown Ancaster Chapel

Belle River

Melady Funeral Home

Belleville

Burke Funeral Home Cremation Basics Belleville

Brampton

Brampton Funeral Home & Cemetery Scott Funeral Home Brampton Chapel

Brantford

Toll Funeral Home

Burlington

Burlington Memorial Gardens Cremation Basics Burlington Dodsworth & Brown Funeral Home Burlington Chapel

Etobicoke

Glendale Funeral Home & Cemetery

Fonthill

Cremation Basics Niagara
Pleasantview Funeral Home & Cemetery

Glenburnie (Kingston)

Cremation Basics Kingston Glenhaven Memorial Gardens Kingston Cataraqui Cremation Services

Goderich

McCallum & Palla Funeral Home

Gormley

Cremation Basics GTA
Highland Hills Funeral Home & Cemetery

Hamilton

Dodsworth & Brown Funeral Home Robinson Chapel L.G. Wallace Funeral Home White Chapel Memorial Gardens

Kanata

Kelly Funeral Home Kanata Chapel

Kingston

Gordon F. Tompkins Funeral Home Central Chapel Gordon F. Tompkins Funeral Home Township Chapel Robert J. Reid & Sons Funeral Home

Kitchener (Breslau)

Cremation Basics Kitchener Memory Gardens Funeral Home & Cemetery

London

Cremation Basics London Forest Lawn Funeral Home & Cemetery Memorial Funeral Home

Markham

Highland Funeral Home Markham Chapel

Midland

Cremation Basics Midland Nicholls Funeral Home

Mississauga

Scott Funeral Home Mississauga Chapel

Nepean

Kelly Funeral Home Barrhaven Chapel

Newmarket

Taylor Funeral Home

North York

Highland Memory Gardens

Oakville

Glen Oaks Cemetery & Funeral Home Oakview Funeral Home

Oldcastle

Greenlawn Memorial Gardens Victoria Memorial Gardens Victoria Greenlawn Funeral Home

Orleans

Kelly Funeral Home Orleans Chapel

Ottawa

Capital Funeral Home & Cemetery Cremation Basics Ottawa Kelly Funeral Home Carling Chapel Kelly Funeral Home Somerset Chapel Kelly Funeral Home Walkley Chapel

Penetanguishene

Penetanguishene Funeral Home

Peterborough

Cremation Basics Peterborough Nisbett Funeral Home Peterborough Cremation services Rosemount Memorial Gardens

Scarborough

Highland Funeral Home Scarborough Chapel McDougall & Brown Funeral Home Scarborough Chapel Resthaven Memorial Gardens

St. Catharines

Butler Funeral Home Niagara Chapel

Stoney Creek

Chapel Hill Memorial Gardens

Stouffville

ONeill Funeral Home

Tecumseh

Cremation Basics Windsor Marcotte Funeral Home

Thuder Bay

Cremation Basics Thunder Bay Harbourview Funeral Centre Jenkens Funeral Home Sunset Memorial Gardens

Toronto

Lynett Funeral Home Scott Funeral Home West Toronto Chapel

Welland

J.J. Patterson & Sons Funeral Residence Welland Cremation Service

Whitby

Mount Lawn Funeral Home & Cemetery

Windsor

Janisse Funeral Home
Morris Sutton Funeral Home
Simple Choice Cremation Centre - East
Simple Choice Cremation Centre - South
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - Central Chapel
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - Banwell Chapel
Windsor Chapel Funeral Home - South Chapel

Woodbridge Glenview Memorial Gardens Scott Funeral Home Woodbridge Chapel